Bull Valley Police Department

Tracy Dickens Chief of Police Tdickens.bullvalleypd@gmail.com

1904 Cherry Valley Road Bull Valley, Illinois 60098 Ph: 815-459-4728 Fax: 815-459-4791

04/26/2021



Body Worn Camera Annual Report

- (1) The Bull Valley Police Department currently has the following officers.
 - a. Chief of Police (Full Time)
 - b. Corporal (Full Time and on Medical Leave)
 - c. Three part time officers
- (2) Four cameras are being utilized. One officer on medical leave is not using a camera.
- (3) The Bull Valley Police Department has not experienced any technical issues.
- (4) Currently the Chief of Police is the only person having administrative privileges of the Body Worn Camera program. Periodic and random checks are performed to verify all evidence is assigned a proper category. Random videos are selected to verify audio and video clarity, and that training protocols are being followed.
- (5) To date, no Body Worn Camera video has been requested or used by our local State's Attorney's Office, or any office, for any Bull Valley Police Department case.
- (6) The Bull Valley Police Department has had no recordings requested or used in any civil proceedings or internal investigations.
- (7) No additional information.

Sincerely,

Tracy Dickens

Tracy Dickens

Chief of Police Bull Valley Police Department